
British Downhill Series 2010

Series Sponsor: Halo Wheels

Issue 1.1

Round 1 - Rheola

Seeding Results List

Rheola Forest, South Wales

Sunday 11th April 2010

All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor Category BC License  Result Margin

1 2 Gee ATHERTON Commencal Elite Men 418697 2:46.437 -

2 8 Joe SMITH Kona Factory Team Elite Men 442968 2:54.621 8.184

3 11 Dan ATHERTON Commencal Elite Men 418699 2:56.317 9.880

4 14 Danny HART Giant World Team Elite Men 424959 2:59.062 12.625

5 4 Marc BEAUMONT GT Bikes Elite Men 419322 2:59.131 12.694

6 19 Sam DALE Elite Men 1111 2:59.933 13.496

7 23 Harry MOLLOY Last, Funn & Lifestyle Elite Men 4469 3:00.125 13.688

8 56 Ben REID Dirt Norco Race Team Elite Men 198603 3:00.838 14.401

9 10 Matt SIMMONDS Chainreaction/Intense Elite Men 43620 3:01.614 15.177

10 9 Ben CATHRO MTBcut.Tv Elite Men 431165 3:01.975 15.538

11 21 Jack READING Ellsworth/Oneal/Sis Elite Men 705623 3:03.253 16.816

12 15 Tom BRAITHWAITE Hope Technology Elite Men 429485 3:06.469 20.032

13 28 Robert SMITH 3Smith & Santacruz Elite Men 424627 3:07.263 20.826

14 18 Rich THOMAS Ancillotti UK Elite Men 431079 3:07.412 20.975

15 27 Scott MEARS Fox Europe, Santa Cruz UK, Elite Men 3:07.787 21.350

16 31 Gareth BREWIN Elite Men 442967 3:08.457 22.020

17 604 Mark SCOTT All Terrain Cycles Junior Men 450774 3:09.147 22.710

18 34 Ashley MALLER Santa Cruz UK Elite Men 457908 3:09.357 22.920

19 57 Dan STANBRIDGE Dirt Norco Race Team Elite Men 428912 3:09.874 23.437

20 603 Brad MATHER Empire Cycles Junior Men 34555 3:10.492 24.055

21 115 Will SOFFE Torico.Co.Uk Expert Men 459454 3:11.290 24.853

22 801 Fraser McGLONE All Terrain Cycles Youth Men 453248 3:11.339 24.902

23 118 Tom ATTLEE Pearce Cycles Expert Men 715365 3:11.628 25.191

24 32 Christopher HUTCHENS Orange Elite Men 433653 3:12.292 25.855

25 24 David SMITH 3 Smith & Santa Cruz Elite Men 421995 3:12.620 26.183

26 131 Owain JAMES Pearce Cycles Rt Expert Men 442865 3:12.740 26.303

27 132 Michael INMAN Continental/Orange Expert Men 425416 3:14.046 27.609

28 502 David LIST Stourport Specialist Cycles Master Men 3:14.259 27.822

29 106 Mark MILWARD Swinnerton Cycles Expert Men 709213 3:14.558 28.121

30 159 Rob YOUNG Crosstrax Expert Men 704731 3:14.769 28.332

31 140 Adam PRICE Juice Lubes/Kustom Bikes/On Expert Men 3:14.849 28.412

32 105 Kyle FARROW Expert Men 708031 3:15.121 28.684

33 137 Ben RODGERS All Terrain Cycles/Giant Expert Men 44 3:15.690 29.253

34 501 Andrew TITLEY Kona And Paligap Master Men 407367 3:15.833 29.396

35 601 Arran GANNICOTT Mde Bikes Junior Men 44732 3:16.198 29.761

36 112 Lee HUSKINSON MMA, Royal & Middleburn Expert Men 1 3:17.011 30.574

37 141 James GREEN Schwalbe/Leisurelakesbikes Expert Men 3:17.126 30.689

38 210 Simon STUTTARD Ride On/Slik Graphics Senior Men 46597 3:17.333 30.896

39 611 Callum DEW Nwmtb Junior Men 456063 3:17.380 30.943

40 108 Chris SINDEN Phil Corley Cycles Expert Men 433853 3:18.001 31.564

41 20 Scott LAUGHLAND Team Robin Ruth Elite Men 441302 3:18.511 32.074

42 110 Jason DAVIES Expert Men 111111 3:18.751 32.314

43 221 Joe FLANAGAN All Terrain Cycles Senior Men 440346 3:18.916 32.479

44 116 Ben MOORHOUSE Ticket2Ride/Descent Gear/Ni Expert Men 3:19.012 32.575

45 212 Perry GARDENER Pearce Cycles Race Team Senior Men 705 3:19.063 32.626

46 213 Carl BARTLEMAN Senior Men 465903 3:19.107 32.670

47 53 Scott BEAUMONT Rocky Mountain UK Elite Men 406989 3:19.654 33.217

48 126 Elliot MACHIN RG Squadron Expert Men 417332 3:19.744 33.307

49 52 Alex FLORIAN Pearce Cycles Elite Men 421760 3:20.051 33.614

50 120 William JONES PS Cycles Expert Men 715715 3:20.076 33.639

51 605 Herd WILLEM Junior Men 453877 3:20.188 33.751

52 136 Martin YOUNG Expert Men 444173 3:20.222 33.785

53 127 James STOCK Cyclestore.Co.Uk Expert Men 434581 3:20.403 33.966

54 139 Dale RUSSELL Expert Men 448503 3:20.573 34.136

55 109 Leon ROSSER Teambicycledoctor Expert Men 453586 3:20.604 34.167
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56 128 Joe BISHOP Dream/Zero G Expert Men 712131 3:20.770 34.333

57 455 Jason CARPENTER Dragon Downhill Veteran Men 417627 3:21.371 34.934

58 142 Jack GRAHAM Expert Men 442695 3:21.428 34.991

59 330 John OWEN Stan Jones Cycles Senior Men 716134 3:21.880 35.443

60 230 Arran LEVER Senior Men 716079 3:22.117 35.680

61 628 Mathew STUTTARD Ride On/ Slik Graphics Junior Men 4659 3:22.357 35.920

62 809 Will MAPSTONE W-Homer Cycles/Crimbles Youth Men 710 3:22.430 35.993

63 851 Dan SHERIDAN Tomac/OC Tuning/Chromag Nov Youth Men 3:22.876 36.439

64 130 Greg O KEEFFE 021 Racing/Solid Expert Men 3 3:22.954 36.517

65 223 Matt INESON Astrix Senior Men 716458 3:22.986 36.549

66 802 Joe CONNELL Alpinebikes Youth Men 457944 3:23.183 36.746

67 155 Simon PARSONS Specialized Bikes ,Freedomb Expert Men 3:23.329 36.892

68 626 Allan FINDLAY Borderline/Moutain High/Ora Junior Men 3:23.362 36.925

69 158 Robert SCULLION Continental/Orange Expert Men 448613 3:23.763 37.326

70 125 Sean RADCLIFF Team Sword/Merlin Cycles Expert Men 71 3:23.966 37.529

71 524 Alun LEWIS Www.Awcycles.Co.Uk Master Men 428203 3:24.097 37.660

72 218 Joe EDGE Stendec Senior Men 447590 3:24.133 37.696

73 26 Stuart JENKINSON Elite Men 426864 3:24.733 38.296

74 618 George BELK W Homer Cycles Junior Men 705949 3:24.884 38.447

75 219 Edward SMITH 3 Smith & Santa Cruz Senior Men 716622 3:24.925 38.488

76 227 Luke BALL Plymouth Cycle Scene Senior Men 111111 3:25.472 39.035

77 107 John HOLBROOK H Brook Racing & K9 Expert Men 428402 3:25.880 39.443

78 135 James McKNIGHT SRE Expert Men 443811 3:26.359 39.922

79 148 Ben DEAKIN Royal Marine Commandos/Muc- Expert Men 3:26.709 40.272

80 123 Duncan PORTER Continental/Orange Expert Men 459471 3:26.907 40.470

81 241 Jimmy SMITH Astrix/Axo Senior Men 706886 3:26.973 40.536

82 456 John COBB Mbr Over 35 Veteran Men 462134 3:27.482 41.045

83 143 David DUGGAN Mythic/Freeborn Expert Men 419053 3:27.548 41.111

84 542 William GOUGH Will Hire Racing Master Men 722878 3:27.666 41.229

85 623 Andrew KELLY All Terrain Junior Men 709219 3:27.712 41.275

86 153 Gary DRAKE Aw Cycles Expert Men 452344 3:28.404 41.967

87 156 David VALLER Bikeactive.Com Expert Men 707877 3:28.698 42.261

88 205 Ralph RICHARDSON Bikeoutlet.Co.Uk/Bantum Clo Senior Men 3:28.992 42.555

89 145 Don HOWE Kustom Bikes Expert Men 709536 3:29.497 43.060

90 503 Sion JONES Pearce Cycles Master Men 101766 3:29.832 43.395

91 807 Philip ATWILL Swiss+Swallow/Tomac Youth Men 71 3:29.834 43.397

92 240 Callum McCUBBING Solway Insulation/Ae Bike/U Senior Men 3:30.008 43.571

93 808 Isaac ANDERSON Uk Bike Park & Torico Youth Men 71149 3:30.168 43.731

94 235 Thomas EVANS Senior Men 715315 3:30.176 43.739

95 677 Gavin CARROLL Arkwood.Ie Junior Men 111111 3:30.448 44.011

96 511 Ben GREENLAND Psyclewerx Master Men 447460 3:30.475 44.038

97 679 Sam MADDISON Team Mountain High Junior Men 721596 3:30.510 44.073

98 225 Robin WEAVER Senior Men 421089 3:30.612 44.175

99 608 Dave KYNASTON Hbrook Racing K9 Junior Men 461693 3:31.093 44.656

100 222 Ian CAMPBELL-COLE Senior Men 421562 3:31.182 44.745

101 622 Ben MILLWARD Junior Men 717662 3:31.423 44.986

102 520 Anthony GASKIN Master Men 712797 3:31.619 45.182

103 612 Jordan DOIG Msc Bikes Junior Men 712629 3:32.004 45.567

104 209 Danny BRADFORD AW Cycles & Fox Europe Senior Men 7154 3:32.064 45.627

105 216 Jake HANCOCK No Bull Cycles Senior Men 715944 3:32.530 46.093

106 162 Robert DAVIS Expert Men Irl19811029 3:32.871 46.434

107 208 Kurt BRAIN Diamondback Senior Men 716137 3:32.893 46.456

108 506 Kris BORAM Master Men 445319 3:32.908 46.471

109 614 Joe CLIXBY Borderline Mountain High /O Junior Men 3:33.015 46.578

110 206 Chris ASTLE Southerndownhill.Com Senior Men 716007 3:33.433 46.996

111 226 Anthony JONES Extremepie.Com Senior Men 713444 3:33.776 47.339

112 625 Vivian JONES Bicycledoctor.Co.Uk,Cca-Sig Junior Men 3:33.809 47.372

113 255 Richard BATEY Senior Men 426259 3:34.185 47.748

114 134 Stephen SIMMS Expert Men 420535 3:34.217 47.780

115 117 Joe WINSTON Expert Men 710614 3:34.616 48.179

116 250 James HOPKINS Senior Men 716938 3:34.785 48.348

117 237 Jason MORGAN Wight Mountain Senior Men 715700 3:34.808 48.371

118 283 Max LENTHALL Tba Senior Men 709379 3:34.993 48.556

119 505 Adrian BRADLEY Eryri Dh Master Men 716093 3:35.047 48.610

120 804 George GANNICOTT Icycles Youth Men 447320 3:35.077 48.640
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121 549 Jayson CAVILL Master Men 435101 3:35.148 48.711

122 629 Moss MACRINER Juice Lubes/Kustom Bikes Junior Men 71 3:35.411 48.974

123 124 Nick TURNER Spooky/FTW Expert Men 423864 3:35.513 49.076

124 217 Dan HAINES Red Mist Racing, The Bike Y Senior Men 3:35.832 49.395

125 243 Tom WHANT Southern Downhill Race Team Senior Men 3:35.961 49.524

126 202 Simon APLIN Astrix Europe, Axo Senior Men 454760 3:36.012 49.575

127 627 Calvin ROGERS UK Bikepark & We Are Level Junior Men 3:36.126 49.689

128 653 Tom CARTIGNY Bike Station UK - KTM Junior Men 70776 3:36.372 49.935

129 901 Sam HERD Scott & Perth City Cycles Juvenile Men 7 3:36.471 50.034

130 613 Jim SHAW Brian Rourke Cycles Junior Men 709398 3:36.549 50.112

131 295 Eddie CHAFFE Red Mist Racing/Thebikeyard Senior Men 3:36.709 50.272

132 621 Josh LEWIS Steve Peat Syndicate Junior Men 715412 3:37.004 50.567

133 242 Cameron LEADBETTER Fix, Funn Components & Empi Senior Men 3:37.153 50.716

134 609 Brandon LOVE Junior Men 710196 3:37.163 50.726

135 220 Liam MOYNIHAN Borderline & Mountain High Senior Men 3:37.382 50.945

136 265 Adam LOCK Certini Bicycle Co. Senior Men 451811 3:37.401 50.964

137 812 Stuart WILCOX I-Cycles/Inners MTB Racing Youth Men 3:37.656 51.219

138 617 Tom KNIGHT Ison Distribution Junior Men 452831 3:37.957 51.520

139 842 Thomas OWENS Youth Men 720591 3:38.110 51.673

140 855 Christopher McGLINCH Southern Extreme,Novatec Ms Youth Men 3:38.286 51.849

141 655 Jay WILLIAMSON Certini.Co.Uk Junior Men 719279 3:38.292 51.855

142 244 Christy McGOWAN Senior Men 716060 3:38.895 52.458

143 452 Rich SIMPSON Bikeactive.Com/Iso2 Veteran Men 414014 3:38.963 52.526

144 248 Ben KING Propain/Six-Pack Senior Men 709473 3:39.216 52.779

145 154 Jack GEOGHEGAN Ancillotti UK Expert Men 446403 3:39.450 53.013

146 260 Wayne APPLEBY Wideopenmag.Co.Uk Senior Men 447451 3:39.492 53.055

147 624 Pete ROBINSON Hbrook Racing K9 Junior Men 453336 3:39.726 53.289

148 275 Alex HOLOWKO Senior Men 709429 3:40.014 53.577

149 620 Grant BOYCE Team Bicycle Doctor Junior Men 708152 3:40.139 53.702

150 281 Craig MUNRO Senior Men 710424 3:40.191 53.754

151 644 Callum CUSSEN Junior Men 716397 3:40.221 53.784

152 232 Daniel JOHNSON Senior Men 453828 3:40.425 53.988

153 806 Greg GILFILLAN Youth Men 455939 3:40.765 54.328

154 814 Gregor NOTMAN Youth Men 709542 3:40.775 54.338

155 843 Matthew DAVIES Youth Men 718618 3:40.900 54.463

156 517 Paul BOWYER Master Men 424108 3:41.292 54.855

157 259 Lewis COCHRAN Solway/Ae/Up Lift Senior Men 457894 3:41.296 54.859

158 138 Thomas KELLY Solid UK/Borderline Events Expert Men 3:41.349 54.912

159 811 Ross WILCOX I-Cycles/Inners MTB Racing Youth Men 3:41.540 55.103

160 545 Craig TAYLOR Freeborn/Devinci Master Men 722877 3:41.925 55.488

161 803 Billy MATTHEWS Peaty Syndicate Youth Men 459249 3:42.019 55.582

162 551 Neil COUSINS Southerndownhill.Com Master Men 414317 3:42.080 55.643

163 270 James METCALFE Senior Men 453854 3:42.655 56.218

164 319 Andy HUGHES Racers Guild Squadron Senior Men 72195 3:42.905 56.468

165 262 Andrew WEEDING Bollocknack Senior Men 717179 3:43.546 57.109

166 540 Giles AUSTING Mulebar.Com Master Men 418578 3:43.633 57.196

167 660 Rich ROBERTSHAW 2Stage Bikes Junior Men 454437 3:44.053 57.616

168 475 Peter ROBERTS Veteran Men 408471 3:44.100 57.663

169 231 Jonny LODGE Senior Men 706890 3:44.257 57.820

170 257 Jonathan MORLEY Senior Men 440622 3:44.326 57.889

171 299 Rob LEWIS Southerndownhill.Com Senior Men 447716 3:44.369 57.932

172 91 Manon CARPENTER Lapierre & Royal Racing Elite Women 454 3:44.545 58.108

173 215 Chris LAZENBY The Bike Outlet York Senior Men 443677 3:45.128 58.691

174 254 Tom ENGLAND Senior Men 715983 3:45.948 59.511

175 821 Craig SHAW Basecamp Mtb Youth Men 709226 3:46.436 59.999

176 287 David MOULSON Senior Men 716400 3:46.547 1:00.110

177 681 Russell PAVER Bikeoutlet.Co.Uk Junior Men 719464 3:46.591 1:00.154

178 651 Alex POWELL 2Stagefactory Junior Men 454004 3:47.129 1:00.692

179 903 Callum HAVARD Ps Cycles/Cwmdown Juvenile Men 711360 3:47.802 1:01.365

180 50 Daniel PLUMB Elite Men 722354 3:49.117 1:02.680

181 278 Nick BURTON Legge Redmist Racing/Bikeya Senior Men 3:49.496 1:03.059

182 454 Jerry TWIGG Cycle World Veteran Men 417073 3:50.015 1:03.578

183 909 Taylor VERNON Bike It Cycles Bridgend Juvenile Men 716 3:50.088 1:03.651

184 859 Liam DALEY Winning Edge Cycles Youth Men 8396 3:50.157 1:03.720

185 133 Alasdair MACLENNAN Pinkbike.Com/Descent-Gear.C Expert Men 3:50.479 1:04.042
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186 301 Jordan GILBERT Bikenutz/Goodridge Senior Men 454324 3:50.610 1:04.173

187 273 Christopher MOORE Senior Men 715659 3:50.753 1:04.316

188 817 Charlie ROSS Youth Men 451790 3:50.927 1:04.490

189 642 Oli WAKEMAN Junior Men 423537 3:50.928 1:04.491

190 333 Chris COLLINS Senior Men 1 3:51.176 1:04.739

191 636 Richard ACOTT Junior Men 712613 3:51.446 1:05.009

192 510 Philip GRAY Rave Racing Master Men 439813 3:52.107 1:05.670

193 634 Ben WILLIAMSON Perth City Cycles Junior Men 453878 3:52.486 1:06.049

194 666 Jamie SCOTT Cyclelane Junior Men 458137 3:52.506 1:06.069

195 674 Joshua HOBBS Junior Men 708267 3:53.337 1:06.900

196 211 James DOWER Intense/Www.Jamesdowerracin Senior Men 3:54.554 1:08.117

197 207 Simon WARD Simply Downhill & Revolutio Senior Men 3:54.589 1:08.152

198 641 Tom ROBINSON Junior Men 709235 3:54.742 1:08.305

199 913 Luke CORNFORTH Juvenile Men V20119 3:54.942 1:08.505

200 637 Tom HOUSMAN Bike Works Junior Men 711931 3:55.186 1:08.749

201 536 Chris ARCHER Master Men 720376 3:55.909 1:09.472

202 508 Jamie SMITH Bikeactive.Com Master Men 413497 3:56.226 1:09.789

203 515 Marc McHALE Www.Flcuk.Com Master Men 436273 3:56.262 1:09.825

204 529 Daz WESTWOOD Evil Revolt Master Men 714733 3:57.357 1:10.920

205 824 Josh LOWE Youth Men 718403 3:57.479 1:11.042

206 819 Dan JOYCE Zero G Cycles Bristol Youth Men 46415 3:57.619 1:11.182

207 507 Steve HARDCASTLE Www.Trailaddiction.Com Master Men 4286 3:57.713 1:11.276

208 548 Anton COLOMBO Master Men 721757 3:57.921 1:11.484

209 291 Ryan WEST Tree Magnet Racing Senior Men 450685 3:58.449 1:12.012

210 673 Ed CARTER Junior Men 469249 3:58.644 1:12.207

211 654 Akib AHMED Cyclelane Junior Men 458136 3:59.083 1:12.646

212 532 Morgan FRANCIS-ROBERAntidote Bikes/Foride Master Men 71582 3:59.552 1:13.115

213 663 Matty RYDER Team Nefr Junior Men 715730 3:59.641 1:13.204

214 861 Cameron CORNFORTH Youth Men V20118 4:00.373 1:13.936

215 823 Harry BOWMAN Team Sword Youth Men 709510 4:01.281 1:14.844

216 836 Jacob RUDDOCK Crosstrax Youth Men 711539 4:01.416 1:14.979

217 815 Jevan WILLIAMS Squirt & Nirvana Youth Men 707149 4:01.715 1:15.278

218 820 Matthew DOWNES Balfa UK, Dave Rayner Cycle Youth Men 4:01.910 1:15.473

219 462 Steve FELSTEAD Ticket2Ridebc.Com/Descent-G Veteran Men 4:01.990 1:15.553

220 82 Harriet LATCHEM Propain And Sixpack Elite Women 461639 4:02.020 1:15.583

221 816 Ben HUMPHRIES Youth Men 715597 4:02.094 1:15.657

222 321 Lee GRATTON Racers Guild Squadron Senior Men 72179 4:02.713 1:16.276

223 650 Sean DAVIES Junior Men 709253 4:02.824 1:16.387

224 324 Paul O HARE Senior Men 470161 4:02.850 1:16.413

225 907 Laurie GREENLAND Psyclewerx Juvenile Men 717169 4:04.857 1:18.420

226 645 James CONNOCK Junior Men 709309 4:04.944 1:18.507

227 152 Chris BREEZE Descent-Gear.Com Expert Men 706682 4:05.061 1:18.624

228 470 Graeme COCHRANE Ride On Veteran Men 42312 4:05.185 1:18.748

229 699 Tom COLES Junior Men 722034 4:05.246 1:18.809

230 845 Sam HOPKINS Freeborn/Mythic Bikes Youth Men 46415 4:05.650 1:19.213

231 228 James STOREY PS Cycles/Cwmdown/Gwentvw Senior Men 7 4:05.681 1:19.244

232 685 Matthew KOVAR Junior Men 468755 4:05.962 1:19.525

233 279 Richard HUGGETT Senior Men 418632 4:06.446 1:20.009

234 312 Daniel FISHER Team Big Peaks/More Dirt.Co Senior Men 4:07.082 1:20.645

235 509 Lee HAMMETT Rootsandrain.Co.Uk Master Men 416807 4:09.269 1:22.832

236 457 Niall INGRAM Redmist Racing/Bikeyard Veteran Men 461 4:09.721 1:23.284

237 833 Matthew ASHMORE Youth Men 711482 4:10.360 1:23.923

238 904 Drew CARTERS Juvenile Men 709410 4:11.167 1:24.730

239 830 Callum MOSES Pscycles/Cwmdown Youth Men 716694 4:11.291 1:24.854

240 320 Danny WENMOTH Senior Men 722886 4:11.867 1:25.430

241 906 Owen WILLICOMBE Kustom Bikes Juvenile Men 722240 4:12.706 1:26.269

242 826 Leo HOUSMAN Bike Works Youth Men 711930 4:13.198 1:26.761

243 458 Pete HOGGAN Pmh/Pincer Vodka Veteran Men 708629 4:15.926 1:29.489

244 840 Tom HODGKINSON Youth Men 718168 4:16.230 1:29.793

245 825 Dan INGRAM Bikeyard/RMR Youth Men 716096 4:16.233 1:29.796

246 525 Simon HOW Master Men 416863 4:16.805 1:30.368

247 632 David TRASK Bikeactive.Com Junior Men 711112 4:17.340 1:30.903

248 607 Sam WAKEFIELD Swiss & Swallow Racing Team Junior Men 4:18.389 1:31.952

249 104 Oliver BURTON Funn Axo 661 Maxxis Superst Expert Men 4:19.560 1:33.123

250 274 Ross YOUNG Senior Men 444175 4:20.689 1:34.252
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251 528 Ben HARGREAVES In8 Master Men 466728 4:21.014 1:34.577

252 665 William HUGHES Gmx-Courtney Lang Junior Men 720109 4:21.282 1:34.845

253 554 Damien DUGGAN Pirana Switch-Backs Master Men Irl197 4:21.403 1:34.966

254 834 Harry BELK W Homer Cycles Youth Men 710094 4:21.618 1:35.181

255 459 Jason BRENNAN Rave Racing Veteran Men 111111 4:22.105 1:35.668

256 460 Greg TAYLOR Rave Racing Veteran Men 111111 4:22.624 1:36.187

257 290 Kurtis KNOWLES Ride-On/Slik Graphics Senior Men 44416 4:24.293 1:37.856

258 121 Rhys EVANS No Bull Cycles Expert Men 712587 4:28.027 1:41.590

259 911 Leigh JOHNSON Juvenile Men 721845 4:29.119 1:42.682

260 519 Drew FREEMAN Team Sword & Merlin Master Men 414627 4:29.209 1:42.772

261 402 Angela PROCTOR Juice Lubes Women 715695 4:32.149 1:45.712

262 245 John BOLTON Team Sword/Knox Senior Men 461243 4:32.835 1:46.398

263 648 Craig DIAS Junior Men 716119 4:33.788 1:47.351

264 856 Dominic JEFFERY Big Peaks Riders Youth Men 722884 4:37.536 1:51.099

265 401 Lianne BARTLEMAN Women 465890 4:38.412 1:51.975

266 828 Fraser LEADBETTER Fix, Last Bikes & Funn MTB Youth Men 4:38.441 1:52.004

267 471 Lars JONES Ps Cycles Veteran Men 715528 4:38.752 1:52.315

268 119 James FLINDERS MSC Bikes Expert Men 702070 4:40.019 1:53.582

269 92 Monet ADAMS Transition,Sre,Quad,Nikita Elite Women 4:41.340 1:54.903

270 905 Joel ANDERSON UK Bike Park & Torico Juvenile Men 71149 4:46.097 1:59.660

271 22 Alex BOND Elite Men 446362 4:47.659 2:01.222

272 469 Andy STURLA Veteran Men 469129 4:48.277 2:01.840

273 474 Tom SHERIDAN Bar No.8/Oc Tuning. Veteran Men Irl195 4:57.544 2:11.107

274 76 Jess STONE Elite Women 462448 5:02.499 2:16.062

275 838 Blake MASSEY The Bike Yard/Rmr Youth Men 716623 5:06.327 2:19.890

276 408 Rose HINDLEY Swiss And Swallow Racing Women 44 5:11.410 2:24.973

277 413 Rosie SMITH Women 720456 5:11.531 2:25.094

278 453 Tim WEBB Red Mist Racing/The Bikeyar Veteran Men 5:16.139 2:29.702

279 246 Benjamin WORRALL Senior Men 715708 5:16.482 2:30.045

280 80 Aimee DIX Mojo Suspension Elite Women 447776 5:23.159 2:36.722

281 407 Charlotte HUGHES Women 718544 5:27.191 2:40.754

282 914 Jack JENKINS J&J Motors Juvenile Men 722791 5:52.525 3:06.088

283 90 Rachel ATHERTON Commencal Elite Women 418696 6:19.165 3:32.728

284 658 George GORE-BROWNE Stuart Barkley Cycles Junior Men 46581 7:54.177 5:07.740

285 822 Ben LOVELL Fenwicks/FDHR Youth Men 715677 8:42.363 5:55.926

286 236 Sam BOARDMAN Riding High UK Senior Men 717815 15:04.942 12:18.505

129 Seb FROST Rootsandrain.Co.Uk/Just Rid Expert Men DNF

147 Zak HURRELL Ram Bikes Bad Ass Bikes Kno Expert Men DNF

247 Thomas PUXLEY Senior Men 716135 DNF

261 Adam NEESHAM Senior Men 448392 DNF

288 Richard THOMAS Senior Men 720248 DNF

619 Sam FLOCKHART Team Lapierre International Junior Men DNF

647 Darren WILSON Junior Men 462160 DNF

670 Liam McGOWAN Junior Men 716059 DNF

827 Michael OBRIEN Hbrook Racing K9 Youth Men 466409 DNF

832 Rupert BRADLEY Youth Men 718707 DNF

852 Jack TROAKE Team Big Peaks/More Dirt Youth Men 72 DNF

902 Will WESTON Ancillotti UK Juvenile Men 712824 DNF

Race 1  Juvenile Men Leisure Lakes

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BC License  Result Margin

1 901 Sam HERD Scott & Perth City Cycles 7 3:36.471 -

2 903 Callum HAVARD Ps Cycles/Cwmdown 711360 3:47.802 11.331

3 909 Taylor VERNON Bike It Cycles Bridgend 716 3:50.088 13.617

4 913 Luke CORNFORTH V20119 3:54.942 18.471

5 907 Laurie GREENLAND Psyclewerx 717169 4:04.857 28.386

6 904 Drew CARTERS 709410 4:11.167 34.696

7 906 Owen WILLICOMBE Kustom Bikes 722240 4:12.706 36.235

8 911 Leigh JOHNSON 721845 4:29.119 52.648

9 905 Joel ANDERSON UK Bike Park & Torico 71149 4:46.097 1:09.626

10 914 Jack JENKINS J&J Motors 722791 5:52.525 2:16.054

902 Will WESTON Ancillotti UK 712824 DNF

Timing and Results 
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Race 2  Youth Men Elgallo Components

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BC License  Result Margin

1 801 Fraser McGLONE All Terrain Cycles 453248 3:11.339 -

2 809 Will MAPSTONE W-Homer Cycles/Crimbles 710 3:22.430 11.091

3 851 Dan SHERIDAN Tomac/OC Tuning/Chromag Nov 3:22.876 11.537

4 802 Joe CONNELL Alpinebikes 457944 3:23.183 11.844

5 807 Philip ATWILL Swiss+Swallow/Tomac 71 3:29.834 18.495

6 808 Isaac ANDERSON Uk Bike Park & Torico 71149 3:30.168 18.829

7 804 George GANNICOTT Icycles 447320 3:35.077 23.738

8 812 Stuart WILCOX I-Cycles/Inners MTB Racing 3:37.656 26.317

9 842 Thomas OWENS 720591 3:38.110 26.771

10 855 Christopher McGLINCH Southern Extreme,Novatec Ms 3:38.286 26.947

11 806 Greg GILFILLAN 455939 3:40.765 29.426

12 814 Gregor NOTMAN 709542 3:40.775 29.436

13 843 Matthew DAVIES 718618 3:40.900 29.561

14 811 Ross WILCOX I-Cycles/Inners MTB Racing 3:41.540 30.201

15 803 Billy MATTHEWS Peaty Syndicate 459249 3:42.019 30.680

16 821 Craig SHAW Basecamp Mtb 709226 3:46.436 35.097

17 859 Liam DALEY Winning Edge Cycles 8396 3:50.157 38.818

18 817 Charlie ROSS 451790 3:50.927 39.588

19 824 Josh LOWE 718403 3:57.479 46.140

20 819 Dan JOYCE Zero G Cycles Bristol 46415 3:57.619 46.280

21 861 Cameron CORNFORTH V20118 4:00.373 49.034

22 823 Harry BOWMAN Team Sword 709510 4:01.281 49.942

23 836 Jacob RUDDOCK Crosstrax 711539 4:01.416 50.077

24 815 Jevan WILLIAMS Squirt & Nirvana 707149 4:01.715 50.376

25 820 Matthew DOWNES Balfa UK, Dave Rayner Cycle 4:01.910 50.571

26 816 Ben HUMPHRIES 715597 4:02.094 50.755

27 845 Sam HOPKINS Freeborn/Mythic Bikes 46415 4:05.650 54.311

28 833 Matthew ASHMORE 711482 4:10.360 59.021

29 830 Callum MOSES Pscycles/Cwmdown 716694 4:11.291 59.952

30 826 Leo HOUSMAN Bike Works 711930 4:13.198 1:01.859

31 840 Tom HODGKINSON 718168 4:16.230 1:04.891

32 825 Dan INGRAM Bikeyard/RMR 716096 4:16.233 1:04.894

33 834 Harry BELK W Homer Cycles 710094 4:21.618 1:10.279

34 856 Dominic JEFFERY Big Peaks Riders 722884 4:37.536 1:26.197

35 828 Fraser LEADBETTER Fix, Last Bikes & Funn MTB 4:38.441 1:27.102

36 838 Blake MASSEY The Bike Yard/Rmr 716623 5:06.327 1:54.988

37 822 Ben LOVELL Fenwicks/FDHR 715677 8:42.363 5:31.024

827 Michael OBRIEN Hbrook Racing K9 466409 DNF

832 Rupert BRADLEY 718707 DNF

852 Jack TROAKE Team Big Peaks/More Dirt 72 DNF

Race 3  Junior Men Fox

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BC License  Result Margin

1 604 Mark SCOTT All Terrain Cycles 450774 3:09.147 -

2 603 Brad MATHER Empire Cycles 34555 3:10.492 1.345

3 601 Arran GANNICOTT Mde Bikes 44732 3:16.198 7.051

4 611 Callum DEW Nwmtb 456063 3:17.380 8.233

5 605 Herd WILLEM 453877 3:20.188 11.041

6 628 Mathew STUTTARD Ride On/ Slik Graphics 4659 3:22.357 13.210

7 626 Allan FINDLAY Borderline/Moutain High/Ora 3:23.362 14.215

8 618 George BELK W Homer Cycles 705949 3:24.884 15.737

9 623 Andrew KELLY All Terrain 709219 3:27.712 18.565

10 677 Gavin CARROLL Arkwood.Ie 111111 3:30.448 21.301

11 679 Sam MADDISON Team Mountain High 721596 3:30.510 21.363

12 608 Dave KYNASTON Hbrook Racing K9 461693 3:31.093 21.946

13 622 Ben MILLWARD 717662 3:31.423 22.276

14 612 Jordan DOIG Msc Bikes 712629 3:32.004 22.857

15 614 Joe CLIXBY Borderline Mountain High /O 3:33.015 23.868

16 625 Vivian JONES Bicycledoctor.Co.Uk,Cca-Sig 3:33.809 24.662

17 629 Moss MACRINER Juice Lubes/Kustom Bikes 71 3:35.411 26.264

18 627 Calvin ROGERS UK Bikepark & We Are Level 3:36.126 26.979

19 653 Tom CARTIGNY Bike Station UK - KTM 70776 3:36.372 27.225

Timing and Results 
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20 613 Jim SHAW Brian Rourke Cycles 709398 3:36.549 27.402

21 621 Josh LEWIS Steve Peat Syndicate 715412 3:37.004 27.857

22 609 Brandon LOVE 710196 3:37.163 28.016

23 617 Tom KNIGHT Ison Distribution 452831 3:37.957 28.810

24 655 Jay WILLIAMSON Certini.Co.Uk 719279 3:38.292 29.145

25 624 Pete ROBINSON Hbrook Racing K9 453336 3:39.726 30.579

26 620 Grant BOYCE Team Bicycle Doctor 708152 3:40.139 30.992

27 644 Callum CUSSEN 716397 3:40.221 31.074

28 660 Rich ROBERTSHAW 2Stage Bikes 454437 3:44.053 34.906

29 681 Russell PAVER Bikeoutlet.Co.Uk 719464 3:46.591 37.444

30 651 Alex POWELL 2Stagefactory 454004 3:47.129 37.982

31 642 Oli WAKEMAN 423537 3:50.928 41.781

32 636 Richard ACOTT 712613 3:51.446 42.299

33 634 Ben WILLIAMSON Perth City Cycles 453878 3:52.486 43.339

34 666 Jamie SCOTT Cyclelane 458137 3:52.506 43.359

35 674 Joshua HOBBS 708267 3:53.337 44.190

36 641 Tom ROBINSON 709235 3:54.742 45.595

37 637 Tom HOUSMAN Bike Works 711931 3:55.186 46.039

38 673 Ed CARTER 469249 3:58.644 49.497

39 654 Akib AHMED Cyclelane 458136 3:59.083 49.936

40 663 Matty RYDER Team Nefr 715730 3:59.641 50.494

41 650 Sean DAVIES 709253 4:02.824 53.677

42 645 James CONNOCK 709309 4:04.944 55.797

43 699 Tom COLES 722034 4:05.246 56.099

44 685 Matthew KOVAR 468755 4:05.962 56.815

45 632 David TRASK Bikeactive.Com 711112 4:17.340 1:08.193

46 607 Sam WAKEFIELD Swiss & Swallow Racing Team 4:18.389 1:09.242

47 665 William HUGHES Gmx-Courtney Lang 720109 4:21.282 1:12.135

48 648 Craig DIAS 716119 4:33.788 1:24.641

49 658 George GORE-BROWNE Stuart Barkley Cycles 46581 7:54.177 4:45.030

619 Sam FLOCKHART Team Lapierre International DNF

647 Darren WILSON 462160 DNF

670 Liam McGOWAN 716059 DNF

Race 4  Veteran Men Ticket2RideBC.Com

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BC License  Result Margin

1 455 Jason CARPENTER Dragon Downhill 417627 3:21.371 -

2 456 John COBB Mbr Over 35 462134 3:27.482 6.111

3 452 Rich SIMPSON Bikeactive.Com/Iso2 414014 3:38.963 17.592

4 475 Peter ROBERTS 408471 3:44.100 22.729

5 454 Jerry TWIGG Cycle World 417073 3:50.015 28.644

6 462 Steve FELSTEAD Ticket2Ridebc.Com/Descent-G 4:01.990 40.619

7 470 Graeme COCHRANE Ride On 42312 4:05.185 43.814

8 457 Niall INGRAM Redmist Racing/Bikeyard 461 4:09.721 48.350

9 458 Pete HOGGAN Pmh/Pincer Vodka 708629 4:15.926 54.555

10 459 Jason BRENNAN Rave Racing 111111 4:22.105 1:00.734

11 460 Greg TAYLOR Rave Racing 111111 4:22.624 1:01.253

12 471 Lars JONES Ps Cycles 715528 4:38.752 1:17.381

13 469 Andy STURLA 469129 4:48.277 1:26.906

14 474 Tom SHERIDAN Bar No.8/Oc Tuning. Irl195 4:57.544 1:36.173

15 453 Tim WEBB Red Mist Racing/The Bikeyar 5:16.139 1:54.768

Race 5  Master Men Blackjack Wheels

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BC License  Result Margin

1 502 David LIST Stourport Specialist Cycles 3:14.259 -

2 501 Andrew TITLEY Kona And Paligap 407367 3:15.833 1.574

3 524 Alun LEWIS Www.Awcycles.Co.Uk 428203 3:24.097 9.838

4 542 William GOUGH Will Hire Racing 722878 3:27.666 13.407

5 503 Sion JONES Pearce Cycles 101766 3:29.832 15.573

6 511 Ben GREENLAND Psyclewerx 447460 3:30.475 16.216

7 520 Anthony GASKIN 712797 3:31.619 17.360

8 506 Kris BORAM 445319 3:32.908 18.649

9 505 Adrian BRADLEY Eryri Dh 716093 3:35.047 20.788

10 549 Jayson CAVILL 435101 3:35.148 20.889

11 517 Paul BOWYER 424108 3:41.292 27.033

Timing and Results 
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12 545 Craig TAYLOR Freeborn/Devinci 722877 3:41.925 27.666

13 551 Neil COUSINS Southerndownhill.Com 414317 3:42.080 27.821

14 540 Giles AUSTING Mulebar.Com 418578 3:43.633 29.374

15 510 Philip GRAY Rave Racing 439813 3:52.107 37.848

16 536 Chris ARCHER 720376 3:55.909 41.650

17 508 Jamie SMITH Bikeactive.Com 413497 3:56.226 41.967

18 515 Marc McHALE Www.Flcuk.Com 436273 3:56.262 42.003

19 529 Daz WESTWOOD Evil Revolt 714733 3:57.357 43.098

20 507 Steve HARDCASTLE Www.Trailaddiction.Com 4286 3:57.713 43.454

21 548 Anton COLOMBO 721757 3:57.921 43.662

22 532 Morgan FRANCIS-ROBERAntidote Bikes/Foride 71582 3:59.552 45.293

23 509 Lee HAMMETT Rootsandrain.Co.Uk 416807 4:09.269 55.010

24 525 Simon HOW 416863 4:16.805 1:02.546

25 528 Ben HARGREAVES In8 466728 4:21.014 1:06.755

26 554 Damien DUGGAN Pirana Switch-Backs Irl197 4:21.403 1:07.144

27 519 Drew FREEMAN Team Sword & Merlin 414627 4:29.209 1:14.950

Race 6  Women Lizard Skins

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BC License  Result Margin

1 402 Angela PROCTOR Juice Lubes 715695 4:32.149 -

2 401 Lianne BARTLEMAN 465890 4:38.412 6.263

3 408 Rose HINDLEY Swiss And Swallow Racing 44 5:11.410 39.261

4 413 Rosie SMITH 720456 5:11.531 39.382

5 407 Charlotte HUGHES 718544 5:27.191 55.042

Race 7  Senior Men Kenda

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BC License  Result Margin

1 210 Simon STUTTARD Ride On/Slik Graphics 46597 3:17.333 -

2 221 Joe FLANAGAN All Terrain Cycles 440346 3:18.916 1.583

3 212 Perry GARDENER Pearce Cycles Race Team 705 3:19.063 1.730

4 213 Carl BARTLEMAN 465903 3:19.107 1.774

5 330 John OWEN Stan Jones Cycles 716134 3:21.880 4.547

6 230 Arran LEVER 716079 3:22.117 4.784

7 223 Matt INESON Astrix 716458 3:22.986 5.653

8 218 Joe EDGE Stendec 447590 3:24.133 6.800

9 219 Edward SMITH 3 Smith & Santa Cruz 716622 3:24.925 7.592

10 227 Luke BALL Plymouth Cycle Scene 111111 3:25.472 8.139

11 241 Jimmy SMITH Astrix/Axo 706886 3:26.973 9.640

12 205 Ralph RICHARDSON Bikeoutlet.Co.Uk/Bantum Clo 3:28.992 11.659

13 240 Callum McCUBBING Solway Insulation/Ae Bike/U 3:30.008 12.675

14 235 Thomas EVANS 715315 3:30.176 12.843

15 225 Robin WEAVER 421089 3:30.612 13.279

16 222 Ian CAMPBELL-COLE 421562 3:31.182 13.849

17 209 Danny BRADFORD AW Cycles & Fox Europe 7154 3:32.064 14.731

18 216 Jake HANCOCK No Bull Cycles 715944 3:32.530 15.197

19 208 Kurt BRAIN Diamondback 716137 3:32.893 15.560

20 206 Chris ASTLE Southerndownhill.Com 716007 3:33.433 16.100

21 226 Anthony JONES Extremepie.Com 713444 3:33.776 16.443

22 255 Richard BATEY 426259 3:34.185 16.852

23 250 James HOPKINS 716938 3:34.785 17.452

24 237 Jason MORGAN Wight Mountain 715700 3:34.808 17.475

25 283 Max LENTHALL Tba 709379 3:34.993 17.660

26 217 Dan HAINES Red Mist Racing, The Bike Y 3:35.832 18.499

27 243 Tom WHANT Southern Downhill Race Team 3:35.961 18.628

28 202 Simon APLIN Astrix Europe, Axo 454760 3:36.012 18.679

29 295 Eddie CHAFFE Red Mist Racing/Thebikeyard 3:36.709 19.376

30 242 Cameron LEADBETTER Fix, Funn Components & Empi 3:37.153 19.820

31 220 Liam MOYNIHAN Borderline & Mountain High 3:37.382 20.049

32 265 Adam LOCK Certini Bicycle Co. 451811 3:37.401 20.068

33 244 Christy McGOWAN 716060 3:38.895 21.562

34 248 Ben KING Propain/Six-Pack 709473 3:39.216 21.883

35 260 Wayne APPLEBY Wideopenmag.Co.Uk 447451 3:39.492 22.159

36 275 Alex HOLOWKO 709429 3:40.014 22.681

37 281 Craig MUNRO 710424 3:40.191 22.858

38 232 Daniel JOHNSON 453828 3:40.425 23.092
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39 259 Lewis COCHRAN Solway/Ae/Up Lift 457894 3:41.296 23.963

40 270 James METCALFE 453854 3:42.655 25.322

41 319 Andy HUGHES Racers Guild Squadron 72195 3:42.905 25.572

42 262 Andrew WEEDING Bollocknack 717179 3:43.546 26.213

43 231 Jonny LODGE 706890 3:44.257 26.924

44 257 Jonathan MORLEY 440622 3:44.326 26.993

45 299 Rob LEWIS Southerndownhill.Com 447716 3:44.369 27.036

46 215 Chris LAZENBY The Bike Outlet York 443677 3:45.128 27.795

47 254 Tom ENGLAND 715983 3:45.948 28.615

48 287 David MOULSON 716400 3:46.547 29.214

49 278 Nick BURTON Legge Redmist Racing/Bikeya 3:49.496 32.163

50 301 Jordan GILBERT Bikenutz/Goodridge 454324 3:50.610 33.277

51 273 Christopher MOORE 715659 3:50.753 33.420

52 333 Chris COLLINS 1 3:51.176 33.843

53 211 James DOWER Intense/Www.Jamesdowerracin 3:54.554 37.221

54 207 Simon WARD Simply Downhill & Revolutio 3:54.589 37.256

55 291 Ryan WEST Tree Magnet Racing 450685 3:58.449 41.116

56 321 Lee GRATTON Racers Guild Squadron 72179 4:02.713 45.380

57 324 Paul O HARE 470161 4:02.850 45.517

58 228 James STOREY PS Cycles/Cwmdown/Gwentvw 7 4:05.681 48.348

59 279 Richard HUGGETT 418632 4:06.446 49.113

60 312 Daniel FISHER Team Big Peaks/More Dirt.Co 4:07.082 49.749

61 320 Danny WENMOTH 722886 4:11.867 54.534

62 274 Ross YOUNG 444175 4:20.689 1:03.356

63 290 Kurtis KNOWLES Ride-On/Slik Graphics 44416 4:24.293 1:06.960

64 245 John BOLTON Team Sword/Knox 461243 4:32.835 1:15.502

65 246 Benjamin WORRALL 715708 5:16.482 1:59.149

66 236 Sam BOARDMAN Riding High UK 717815 15:04.942 11:47.609

247 Thomas PUXLEY 716135 DNF

261 Adam NEESHAM 448392 DNF

288 Richard THOMAS 720248 DNF

Race 8  Expert Men Kali Protective

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BC License  Result Margin

1 115 Will SOFFE Torico.Co.Uk 459454 3:11.290 -

2 118 Tom ATTLEE Pearce Cycles 715365 3:11.628 0.338

3 131 Owain JAMES Pearce Cycles Rt 442865 3:12.740 1.450

4 132 Michael INMAN Continental/Orange 425416 3:14.046 2.756

5 106 Mark MILWARD Swinnerton Cycles 709213 3:14.558 3.268

6 159 Rob YOUNG Crosstrax 704731 3:14.769 3.479

7 140 Adam PRICE Juice Lubes/Kustom Bikes/On 3:14.849 3.559

8 105 Kyle FARROW 708031 3:15.121 3.831

9 137 Ben RODGERS All Terrain Cycles/Giant 44 3:15.690 4.400

10 112 Lee HUSKINSON MMA, Royal & Middleburn 1 3:17.011 5.721

11 141 James GREEN Schwalbe/Leisurelakesbikes 3:17.126 5.836

12 108 Chris SINDEN Phil Corley Cycles 433853 3:18.001 6.711

13 110 Jason DAVIES 111111 3:18.751 7.461

14 116 Ben MOORHOUSE Ticket2Ride/Descent Gear/Ni 3:19.012 7.722

15 126 Elliot MACHIN RG Squadron 417332 3:19.744 8.454

16 120 William JONES PS Cycles 715715 3:20.076 8.786

17 136 Martin YOUNG 444173 3:20.222 8.932

18 127 James STOCK Cyclestore.Co.Uk 434581 3:20.403 9.113

19 139 Dale RUSSELL 448503 3:20.573 9.283

20 109 Leon ROSSER Teambicycledoctor 453586 3:20.604 9.314

21 128 Joe BISHOP Dream/Zero G 712131 3:20.770 9.480

22 142 Jack GRAHAM 442695 3:21.428 10.138

23 130 Greg O KEEFFE 021 Racing/Solid 3 3:22.954 11.664

24 155 Simon PARSONS Specialized Bikes ,Freedomb 3:23.329 12.039

25 158 Robert SCULLION Continental/Orange 448613 3:23.763 12.473

26 125 Sean RADCLIFF Team Sword/Merlin Cycles 71 3:23.966 12.676

27 107 John HOLBROOK H Brook Racing & K9 428402 3:25.880 14.590

28 135 James McKNIGHT SRE 443811 3:26.359 15.069

29 148 Ben DEAKIN Royal Marine Commandos/Muc- 3:26.709 15.419

30 123 Duncan PORTER Continental/Orange 459471 3:26.907 15.617

31 143 David DUGGAN Mythic/Freeborn 419053 3:27.548 16.258
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32 153 Gary DRAKE Aw Cycles 452344 3:28.404 17.114

33 156 David VALLER Bikeactive.Com 707877 3:28.698 17.408

34 145 Don HOWE Kustom Bikes 709536 3:29.497 18.207

35 162 Robert DAVIS Irl19811029 3:32.871 21.581

36 134 Stephen SIMMS 420535 3:34.217 22.927

37 117 Joe WINSTON 710614 3:34.616 23.326

38 124 Nick TURNER Spooky/FTW 423864 3:35.513 24.223

39 154 Jack GEOGHEGAN Ancillotti UK 446403 3:39.450 28.160

40 138 Thomas KELLY Solid UK/Borderline Events 3:41.349 30.059

41 133 Alasdair MACLENNAN Pinkbike.Com/Descent-Gear.C 3:50.479 39.189

42 152 Chris BREEZE Descent-Gear.Com 706682 4:05.061 53.771

43 104 Oliver BURTON Funn Axo 661 Maxxis Superst 4:19.560 1:08.270

44 121 Rhys EVANS No Bull Cycles 712587 4:28.027 1:16.737

45 119 James FLINDERS MSC Bikes 702070 4:40.019 1:28.729

129 Seb FROST Rootsandrain.Co.Uk/Just Rid DNF

147 Zak HURRELL Ram Bikes Bad Ass Bikes Kno DNF

Race 9  Elite Women Nema Clothing

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BC License  Result Margin

1 91 Manon CARPENTER Lapierre & Royal Racing 454 3:44.545 -

2 82 Harriet LATCHEM Propain And Sixpack 461639 4:02.020 17.475

3 92 Monet ADAMS Transition,Sre,Quad,Nikita 4:41.340 56.795

4 76 Jess STONE 462448 5:02.499 1:17.954

5 80 Aimee DIX Mojo Suspension 447776 5:23.159 1:38.614

6 90 Rachel ATHERTON Commencal 418696 6:19.165 2:34.620

Race 10  Elite Men Swiss+Swallow

Pos Bib Name Club/Sponsor BC License  Result Margin

1 2 Gee ATHERTON Commencal 418697 2:46.437 -

2 8 Joe SMITH Kona Factory Team 442968 2:54.621 8.184

3 11 Dan ATHERTON Commencal 418699 2:56.317 9.880

4 14 Danny HART Giant World Team 424959 2:59.062 12.625

5 4 Marc BEAUMONT GT Bikes 419322 2:59.131 12.694

6 19 Sam DALE 1111 2:59.933 13.496

7 23 Harry MOLLOY Last, Funn & Lifestyle 4469 3:00.125 13.688

8 56 Ben REID Dirt Norco Race Team 198603 3:00.838 14.401

9 10 Matt SIMMONDS Chainreaction/Intense 43620 3:01.614 15.177

10 9 Ben CATHRO MTBcut.Tv 431165 3:01.975 15.538

11 21 Jack READING Ellsworth/Oneal/Sis 705623 3:03.253 16.816

12 15 Tom BRAITHWAITE Hope Technology 429485 3:06.469 20.032

13 28 Robert SMITH 3Smith & Santacruz 424627 3:07.263 20.826

14 18 Rich THOMAS Ancillotti UK 431079 3:07.412 20.975

15 27 Scott MEARS Fox Europe, Santa Cruz UK, 3:07.787 21.350

16 31 Gareth BREWIN 442967 3:08.457 22.020

17 34 Ashley MALLER Santa Cruz UK 457908 3:09.357 22.920

18 57 Dan STANBRIDGE Dirt Norco Race Team 428912 3:09.874 23.437

19 32 Christopher HUTCHENS Orange 433653 3:12.292 25.855

20 24 David SMITH 3 Smith & Santa Cruz 421995 3:12.620 26.183

21 20 Scott LAUGHLAND Team Robin Ruth 441302 3:18.511 32.074

22 53 Scott BEAUMONT Rocky Mountain UK 406989 3:19.654 33.217

23 52 Alex FLORIAN Pearce Cycles 421760 3:20.051 33.614

24 26 Stuart JENKINSON 426864 3:24.733 38.296

25 50 Daniel PLUMB 722354 3:49.117 1:02.680

26 22 Alex BOND 446362 4:47.659 2:01.222
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